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Section 3000.103  Organization of the Illinois Gaming Board 

The Board consists of five members who have been appointed to three year terms by the Governor with the advice and consent of the Senate.  The Board holds a meeting at least once each quarter of the fiscal year.  The Board appoints an Administrator who performs all duties assigned by the Board, including the daily administration of the Board's responsibilities.  The Board may utilize the services of the Department of State Police to fulfill its responsibilities under the Act. 

(Source:  Added at 21 Ill. Reg. 4642, effective April 1, 1997) 
